
               Anticipated

Expended to 

Date

Project # Contract # Water Treatment Plant Projects Inception Completion Total Cost 9/30/2021 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

150 Air Scour Upgrade for Filters 2018 2021 1,400,000$             836,835$             313,165$          250,000$             1,400,000$             
150 Instrumentation (included in Air Scour Upgrade) - Turbidity 2019 175,000$                176,966$             176,966$                

2236 WTP Valve basement replace 150,000$             150,000$          300,000$                
Hypochlorite - tentative 2024 100,000$                100,000$          100,000$                

2222 IT/OT Network Separation - split with WWTP 2022 67,500$                  67,500$               67,500$                  
2245 LT2 Compliance UV 2020 2022 1,200,000$             9,382$                 290,618$          900,000$             1,200,000$             

Total Water Plant 2,942,500$             1,023,184$          603,783$          1,367,500$          150,000$          100,000$          -$                  -$                  3,244,466$             

Water Distribution System

2240 Commission of New Hanover Square Tank (Phase 5) - possible chlorinator 2017 2019 115,000$                49,781$               49,781$                  
2240 Acquire Land for Douglass-Berks Tank 2018 2023 265,000$                265,000$          265,000$                

Jacklson St Water Tank repaint 2023 2023 300,000$                300,000$          300,000$                
2215 Modifications Due to Stage 2 System Testing (Distribution Chlorine Injection System) 2020 2020 100,000$                100,000$          100,000$                
2214 Domestic Water Meters** 2013 2020 2,400,000$             300,000$          1,000,000$       1,100,000$       2,400,000$             
2210 Water Main Replacement (2021) 2020 2021 1,000,000$             29,456$               820,544$          150,000$             1,000,000$             
2210 Water Main Replacement ( 2021) - Inspection 2021 2022 60,000$                  30,000$            30,000$               60,000$                  

Water Main Replacement (2023) Assume $1,1000,0000 2022 2023 1,100,000$             100,000$          500,000$          500,000$          1,100,000$             
Total Water Distribution 5,340,000$             29,456$               850,544$          229,781$             800,000$          1,765,000$       1,600,000$       -$                  5,274,781$             

Total Water Capital Projects 8,282,500$             1,052,639$          1,454,327$       1,597,281$          950,000$          1,865,000$       1,600,000$       -$                  8,519,247$             

OVERALL Difference 236,747$                

**Domestic Water Meters moved to start in 2022; will be $1.3MM each year in 2023 and 2024****update - due to LT2 Compliance, 
will push tentatively to 2023 start and reduce to $2.4mm.

Project 2240 has had costs reallocated to align with ATC distribution. 1,966$                    
1,966$                    

2240 - Commission of New Hanover Sq Tank is having part of cost pushed into 2020 for potential chlorinator 

2240 - Modify Kepler Road Pump Station - has approximately $35k of costs included prior to scope of contract 160 was created

Air Scour project increased from $716k to $1.1mm; then pushed out ot 2023 and increased to $1.\4mm not including instrumentation

LT2 Compliance UV is DEP/EPA mandate - using short term bank loan financing with Authority

Original cost for Water Main Replacement for 2021 and 2023 was $2mm per project.  Both were reduced to $1.0mm to accomodate LT2 Compliance mandate and Air Scour Upgrade

Projected

Pottstown Borough Authority

5 Year Capital Plan - Water

2021 to 2026

]10/7/2021


